TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
www.shieldglobal.com 01
 FEATURES
MODULAR COMMAND CENTRES
PRODUCT INFORMATION
NEO modular command centres are built on the backbone of
our NEO intelligent fire panels to support a wide variety of
configurations and applications. The NX10-CC01 and

Note: Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
▪ Each of the modules below mounts in a single aperture
location on the inner door. Mounting hardware and
cabling included.
▪ NX10-FA-SAP: Single aperture blank metal plate. Comes
with mounting hardware.
▪ NX10-EM-ASW-16: 16 switches, with three integrated,
programmable LEDs per switch (red, yellow, green).
▪ NX10-EM-I/O48: 16 switch inputs and 48 LED driver
outputs. Supports up to 5 optional NX10-EM-RL10 relay
output modules, for a total of 50 relay outputs. Each
NX10-EM-RL10 module provides 10 Form C A relays rated
1.0A @ 30 VDC/VAC. Comes with a 1-foot long ribbon
cable.
▪ NX10-FA-LED16RY: LED annunciator module, 16 red and
16 yellow LEDs. NX10-FA-LED32R: LED annunciator
module, 32 red LEDs.
▪ NX10-FA-LED32Y: LED annunciator module, 32 yellow
LEDs.
▪ NX10-EM-PRN: Axis AX thermal printer with mounting
hardware. NX10-EM-ACM6: Fan/damper module
▪ NX10-MIC: microphone assembly
▪ Each of the modules below mounts in a double aperture
location on the inner door. Mounting hardware and
cabling included. NX10-ACS-DSP: Keyboard display.
▪ NX10-TEL2-MCCS: Firefighter telephone assembly with
standard telephone.
▪ NX10-FA-DAP: Double aperture blank metal plate. Comes
with mounting hardware.
Step 6: Option Modules that Mount to Inner Doors
22.6"H X 20.25"W X 5.5"D, 3X3 Back Box
Inner Door 1 Double and 7 Single Apertures